

City of Franklin, Tennessee
Tabulation of Bid Line-Item Pricing*

Line No.	Qty	UoM	City's Specified Product Description	Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co. Inc.				Core & Main				Ferguson Waterworks			
				Name of Manufacturer	Duration of Product Warranty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Name of Manufacturer	Duration of Product Warranty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Name of Manufacturer	Duration of Product Warranty	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	9120	feet	12" C900 DR18 Pipe Purple	Vulcan	12 mos.	\$15.05	\$137,256.00	JM Eagle	600 mos.	\$13.65	\$124,488.00	Diamond	12 mos.	\$13.55	\$123,576.00
2	20	feet	8" C900 DR18 Pipe Purple	Vulcan	12 mos.	\$7.10	\$142.00	JM Eagle	600 mos.	\$8.35	\$167.00	Diamond	12 mos.	\$8.81	\$176.20
3	40	feet	6" C900 DR18 Pipe Purple	Vulcan	12 mos.	\$4.10	\$164.00	JM Eagle	600 mos.	\$4.84	\$193.60	Diamond	12 mos.	\$5.10	\$204.00
4	4	each	12" x12" x12" MJ T	Sigma	12 mos.	\$298.27	\$1,193.08	Sigma	12 mos.	\$237.47	\$949.88	Sigma	12 mos.	\$252.00	\$1,008.00
5	4	each	12" MJ Butterfly Valve Open Right Handed	DeZurik	12 mos.	\$1,268.00	\$5,072.00	Pratt	12 mos.	\$1,305.21	\$5,220.84	DeZurik	24 mos.	\$1,353.00	\$5,412.00
6	2	each	12" x12" x8" MJ T	Sigma	12 mos.	\$239.19	\$478.38	Sigma	12 mos.	\$185.42	\$370.84	Sigma	12 mos.	\$196.00	\$392.00
7	2	each	8" MJ Gate Valve Open Right Handed	Mueller	12 mos.	\$912.00	\$1,824.00	Mueller	120 mos.	\$854.70	\$1,709.40	AFC	120 mos.	\$874.00	\$1,748.00
8	2	each	8" MJ Sleeve	Sigma	12 mos.	\$104.13	\$208.26	Sigma	12 mos.	\$80.97	\$161.94	Sigma	12 mos.	\$86.00	\$172.00
9	1	each	8" MJ Plug for Valve	Sigma	12 mos.	\$53.33	\$53.33	Sigma	12 mos.	\$43.89	\$43.89	Sigma	12 mos.	\$47.00	\$47.00
10	1	each	12"x12" x6" MJ T	Sigma	12 mos.	\$208.77	\$208.77	Sigma	12 mos.	\$160.92	\$160.92	Sigma	12 mos.	\$170.00	\$170.00
11	1	each	6" MJ Gate Valve Open Right Handed	Mueller	12 mos.	\$559.00	\$559.00	Mueller	120 mos.	\$536.64	\$536.64	AFC	120 mos.	\$548.00	\$548.00
12	1	each	5 1/4 Purple Fir H (Add. No. 1: 3'6" bury hydrant excluding pumper nozzle, including steamer nozzle)	Mueller	12 mos.	\$2,129.00	\$2,129.00	Mueller	120 mos.	\$1,837.55	\$1,837.55	AFC	120 mos.	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
13	6	each	Reclaim Valve Boxes (Add. No. 1: Bouchard 8006, 3' depth)	JBS	12 mos.	\$259.00	\$1,554.00	John Bouchard	12 mos.	\$257.00	\$1,542.00	JBS	12 mos.	\$266.00	\$1,596.00
14	9500	feet	12GA Solid UF Wire Purple	ProTrace	12 mos.	\$0.21	\$1,995.00	Copperhead	12 mos.	\$0.12	\$1,140.00	Proline	12 mos.	\$0.12	\$1,140.00
15	19	each	Tracerlock DB Connector	King Innov	12 mos.	\$5.95	\$113.05	Dryconn	n/a	\$5.27	\$100.13	Proline	12 mos.	\$6.00	\$114.00
16	3	each	6" Mega Lug Gland Pack for PVC (Add. No. 1: including megalug, nut, bolt, gasket set)	Sigma	12 mos.	\$48.00	\$144.00	Sigma	12 mos.	\$34.68	\$104.04	Sigma	12 mos.	\$37.00	\$111.00
17	4	each	8" MJ 45-degree bend	Sigma	12 mos.	\$79.97	\$319.88	Sigma	12 mos.	\$65.32	\$261.28	Sigma	12 mos.	\$69.00	\$276.00
18	13	each	8" Mega Lug Gland Pack for PVC (Add. No. 1: including megalug, nut, bolt, gasket set)	Sigma	12 mos.	\$56.00	\$728.00	Sigma	12 mos.	\$46.78	\$608.14	Sigma	12 mos.	\$49.00	\$637.00
19	27	each	12" MJ 45-degree bend	Sigma	12 mos.	\$179.13	\$4,836.51	Sigma	12 mos.	\$141.19	\$3,812.13	Sigma	12 mos.	\$149.00	\$4,023.00
20	74	each	12" Mega Lug Gland Pack for PVC (Add. No. 1: including megalug, nut, bolt, gasket set)	Sigma	12 mos.	\$99.00	\$7,326.00	Sigma	12 mos.	\$85.47	\$6,324.78	Sigma	12 mos.	\$90.00	\$6,660.00
Grand totals:							\$166,304.26				\$149,733.00				\$149,810.20

* Shaded cells do not match bidder's Bid Submittal Form but are binding

City of Franklin, Tennessee
Tabulation of Bid Line-Item Pricing*

Line No.	Qty	UoM	City's Specified Product Description	Fortline Waterworks				G&C Supply Co., Inc.				Hayes Pipe Supply, Inc.			
				<u>Name of Manufacturer</u>	<u>Duration of Product Warranty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Name of Manufacturer</u>	<u>Duration of Product Warranty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Name of Manufacturer</u>	<u>Duration of Product Warranty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>
1	9120	feet	12" C900 DR18 Pipe Purple	National / JM Eagle	(not indicated)	\$13.64	\$124,396.80	Sanderson	12 mos.	\$14.60	\$133,152.00	Sanderson	12 mos.	\$13.53	\$123,393.60
2	20	feet	8" C900 DR18 Pipe Purple	National / JM Eagle	(not indicated)	\$8.40	\$168.00	Sanderson	12 mos.	\$6.97	\$139.40	Sanderson	12 mos.	\$6.52	\$130.40
3	40	feet	6" C900 DR18 Pipe Purple	National / JM Eagle	(not indicated)	\$4.86	\$194.40	Sanderson	12 mos.	\$4.05	\$162.00	Sanderson	12 mos.	\$3.75	\$150.00
4	4	each	12" x12" x12" MJ T	Star Sigma	(not indicated)	\$235.15	\$940.60	Tyler	12 mos.	\$236.76	\$947.04	Tyler Union	12 mos.	\$233.00	\$932.00
5	4	each	12" MJ Butterfly Valve Open Right Handed	M&H	(not indicated)	\$1,357.47	\$5,429.88	M&H	12 mos.	\$1,343.08	\$5,372.32	Crispin	12 mos.	\$1,190.00	\$4,760.00
6	2	each	12" x12" x8" MJ T	Star Sigma	(not indicated)	\$183.58	\$367.16	Tyler	12 mos.	\$183.12	\$366.24	Tyler Union	12 mos.	\$178.00	\$356.00
7	2	each	8" MJ Gate Valve Open Right Handed	M&H	(not indicated)	\$809.01	\$1,618.02	M&H	12 mos.	\$800.43	\$1,600.86	AFC	120 mos.	\$810.00	\$1,620.00
8	2	each	8" MJ Sleeve	Star Sigma	(not indicated)	\$80.17	\$160.34	Tyler	12 mos.	\$83.78	\$167.56	Tyler Union	12 mos.	\$78.00	\$156.00
9	1	each	8" MJ Plug for Valve	Star Sigma	(not indicated)	\$43.45	\$43.45	Tyler	12 mos.	\$45.14	\$45.14	Tyler Union	12 mos.	\$43.00	\$43.00
10	1	each	12"x12" x6" MJ T	Star Sigma	(not indicated)	\$159.33	\$159.33	Tyler	12 mos.	\$158.93	\$158.93	Tyler Union	12 mos.	\$160.50	\$160.50
11	1	each	6" MJ Gate Valve Open Right Handed	M&H	(not indicated)	\$507.93	\$507.93	M&H	12 mos.	\$506.22	\$506.22	AFC	120 mos.	\$510.00	\$510.00
12	1	each	5 1/4 Purple Fir H (Add. No. 1: 3'6" bury hydrant excluding pumper nozzle, including steamer nozzle)	M&H	(not indicated)	\$1,724.44	\$1,724.44	M&H	12 mos.	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	AFC	120 mos.	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
13	6	each	Reclaim Valve Boxes (Add. No. 1: Bouchard 8006, 3' depth)	John Bouchard	(not indicated)	\$137.30	\$823.80	John Bouchard	12 mos.	\$132.00	\$792.00	JBS	12 mos.	\$138.00	\$828.00
14	9500	feet	12GA Solid UF Wire Purple	Proline	(not indicated)	\$0.14	\$1,330.00	Proline	12 mos.	\$0.12	\$1,140.00	Copperhead	12 mos.	\$0.142	\$1,349.00
15	19	each	Tracerlock DB Connector	Proline	(not indicated)	\$4.98	\$94.62	Dryconn	12 mos.	\$4.79	\$91.01	Copperhead	12 mos.	\$1.19	\$22.61
16	3	each	6" Mega Lug Gland Pack for PVC (Add. No. 1: including megalug, nut, bolt, gasket set)	Star Sigma	(not indicated)	\$34.69	\$104.07	Ford	12 mos.	\$38.08	\$114.24	Sigma	12 mos.	\$31.98	\$95.94
17	4	each	8" MJ 45-degree bend	Star Sigma	(not indicated)	\$64.67	\$258.68	Tyler	12 mos.	\$66.36	\$265.44	Tyler Union	12 mos.	\$63.00	\$252.00
18	13	each	8" Mega Lug Gland Pack for PVC (Add. No. 1: including megalug, nut, bolt, gasket set)	Star Sigma	(not indicated)	\$46.80	\$608.40	Ford	12 mos.	\$50.50	\$656.50	Sigma	12 mos.	\$43.40	\$564.20
19	27	each	12" MJ 45-degree bend	Star Sigma	(not indicated)	\$139.79	\$3,774.33	Tyler	12 mos.	\$143.42	\$3,872.34	Tyler Union	12 mos.	\$135.00	\$3,645.00
20	74	each	12" Mega Lug Gland Pack for PVC (Add. No. 1: including megalug, nut, bolt, gasket set)	Star Sigma	(not indicated)	\$85.52	\$6,328.48	Ford	12 mos.	\$84.94	\$6,285.56	Sigma	12 mos.	\$80.00	\$5,920.00
Grand totals:							\$149,032.73				\$157,544.80				\$146,463.25

* Shaded cells do not match bidder's Bid Submittal Form but are binding

City of Franklin, Tennessee
Tabulation of Bid Line-Item Pricing*

Line No.	Qty	UoM	City's Specified Product Description	Southern Pipe & Supply				The C.I. Thornburg Co., Inc.			
				<u>Name of Manufacturer</u>	<u>Duration of Product Warranty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>	<u>Name of Manufacturer</u>	<u>Duration of Product Warranty</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extended Price</u>
1	9120	feet	12" C900 DR18 Pipe Purple	J-M	600 mos.	\$13.68	\$124,761.60	Sanderson	12 mos.	\$15.05	\$137,256.00
2	20	feet	8" C900 DR18 Pipe Purple	J-M	600 mos.	\$8.35	\$167.00	Sanderson	12 mos.	\$7.10	\$142.00
3	40	feet	6" C900 DR18 Pipe Purple	J-M	600 mos.	\$4.83	\$193.20	Sanderson	12 mos.	\$4.10	\$164.00
4	4	each	12" x12" x12" MJ T	Union Foundry	120 mos.	\$232.66	\$930.64	Sigma	12 mos.	\$255.00	\$1,020.00
5	4	each	12" MJ Butterfly Valve Open Right Handed	DeZurik	24 mos.	\$1,255.67	\$5,022.68	Milliken	12 mos.	\$1,244.00	\$4,976.00
6	2	each	12" x12" x8" MJ T	Union Foundry	120 mos.	\$181.66	\$363.32	Sigma	12 mos.	\$199.00	\$398.00
7	2	each	8" MJ Gate Valve Open Right Handed	M&H	120 mos.	\$809.00	\$1,618.00	Clow	12 mos.	\$720.00	\$1,440.00
8	2	each	8" MJ Sleeve	Union Foundry	120 mos.	\$79.33	\$158.66	Sigma	12 mos.	\$86.95	\$173.90
9	1	each	8" MJ Plug for Valve	DeZurik	24 mos.	\$790.72	\$790.72	Sigma	12 mos.	\$47.00	\$47.00
10	1	each	12"x12" x6" MJ T	Union Foundry	120 mos.	\$157.66	\$157.66	Sigma	12 mos.	\$172.80	\$172.80
11	1	each	6" MJ Gate Valve Open Right Handed	M&H	120 mos.	\$507.93	\$507.93	Clow	12 mos.	\$453.00	\$453.00
12	1	each	5 1/4 Purple Fir H (Add. No. 1: 3'6" bury hydrant excluding pumper nozzle, including steamer nozzle)	M&H	120 mos.	\$1,724.45	\$1,724.45	Mueller	12 mos.	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00
13	6	each	Reclaim Valve Boxes (Add. No. 1: Bouchard 8006, 3' depth)	John Bouchard	60 mos.	\$231.49	\$1,388.94	Bouchard	12 mos.	\$140.00	\$840.00
14	9500	feet	12GA Solid UF Wire Purple	Priority Wire	60 mos.	\$0.18	\$1,710.00	Agave	12 mos.	\$0.09	\$855.00
15	19	each	Tracerlock DB Connector	King Innovation	60 mos.	\$1.00	\$19.00	Tracerlock	12 mos.	\$3.60	\$68.40
16	3	each	6" Mega Lug Gland Pack for PVC (Add. No. 1: including megalug, nut, bolt, gasket set)	Union Foundry	120 mos.	\$33.96	\$101.88	Star	12 mos.	\$35.00	\$105.00
17	4	each	8" MJ 45-degree bend	Union Foundry	120 mos.	\$64.00	\$256.00	Sigma	12 mos.	\$70.00	\$280.00
18	13	each	8" Mega Lug Gland Pack for PVC (Add. No. 1: including megalug, nut, bolt, gasket set)	Union Foundry	120 mos.	\$45.82	\$595.66	Star	12 mos.	\$47.00	\$611.00
19	27	each	12" MJ 45-degree bend	Union Foundry	120 mos.	\$138.33	\$3,734.91	Sigma	12 mos.	\$148.15	\$4,000.05
20	74	each	12" Mega Lug Gland Pack for PVC (Add. No. 1: including megalug, nut, bolt, gasket set)	Union Foundry	120 mos.	\$85.52	\$6,328.48	Star	12 mos.	\$85.00	\$6,290.00
Grand totals:							\$150,530.73				\$161,132.15

* Shaded cells do not match bidder's Bid Submittal Form but are binding